

Pelotonia: Sunday 100 Mile Return

ETA	ETA	ETA	ETA	ETA	INCR	FM	RM	ACTION	LOCATION	FROM
8 MPH	10 MPH	15 MPH	20 MPH	25 MPH						
7:00:00 AM	7:00:00 AM	7:00:00 AM	7:00:00 AM	7:00:00 AM	0.00	0.00	97.70	Start	Kenyon Athletic Center	Start
7:03:00 AM	7:02:24 AM	7:01:36 AM	7:01:12 AM	7:00:58 AM	0.40	0.40	97.30	R	Wiggin St	Start
7:07:21 AM	7:05:53 AM	7:03:55 AM	7:02:56 AM	7:02:21 AM	0.58	0.98	96.72	CS	becomes Zion Rd	Wiggin St
7:11:38 AM	7:09:18 AM	7:06:12 AM	7:04:39 AM	7:03:43 AM	0.57	1.55	96.15	CS	Zion Rd	Monroe Mills Rd
7:31:26 AM	7:25:08 AM	7:16:46 AM	7:12:34 AM	7:10:03 AM	2.64	4.19	93.51	CS	Zion Rd	Burnett Rd
7:37:03 AM	7:29:38 AM	7:19:46 AM	7:14:49 AM	7:11:51 AM	0.75	4.94	92.76	L	Pipesville Rd	Zion Rd
7:46:08 AM	7:36:54 AM	7:24:36 AM	7:18:27 AM	7:14:46 AM	1.21	6.15	91.55	CS	Pipesville Rd	Caves Rd
7:55:35 AM	7:44:28 AM	7:29:38 AM	7:22:14 AM	7:17:47 AM	1.26	7.41	90.29	VR	Pipesville Rd	Sapp Rd
7:58:12 AM	7:46:34 AM	7:31:02 AM	7:23:17 AM	7:18:37 AM	0.35	7.76	89.94	CS	becomes Millwood Rd	Pipesville Rd
8:15:00 AM	8:00:00 AM	7:40:00 AM	7:30:00 AM	7:24:00 AM	2.24	10.00	87.70	L	Bridge St	Millwood Rd
8:16:30 AM	8:01:12 AM	7:40:48 AM	7:30:36 AM	7:24:29 AM	0.20	10.20	87.50	CS	Bridge St	Coshocton Rd/ 36
8:17:15 AM	8:01:48 AM	7:41:12 AM	7:30:54 AM	7:24:43 AM	0.10	10.30	87.40	VR	Cavallo Rd	Bridge St
8:18:00 AM	8:02:24 AM	7:41:36 AM	7:31:12 AM	7:24:58 AM	0.10	10.40	87.30	CS	Cavallo Rd	Millersburg Rd/62
8:31:30 AM	8:13:12 AM	7:48:48 AM	7:36:36 AM	7:29:17 AM	1.80	12.20	85.50	CS	Cavallo Rd	McGinnis Rd
8:33:45 AM	8:15:00 AM	7:50:00 AM	7:37:30 AM	7:30:00 AM	0.30	12.50	85.20	R	Flat Run Rd	Cavallo Rd
8:42:00 AM	8:21:36 AM	7:54:24 AM	7:40:48 AM	7:32:38 AM	1.10	13.60	84.10	CS	Flat Run Rd	Shoemaker Rd
8:48:00 AM	8:26:24 AM	7:57:36 AM	7:43:12 AM	7:34:34 AM	0.80	14.40	83.30	L	Tiger Valley Rd/ 41	Flat Run Rd
9:03:00 AM	8:38:24 AM	8:05:36 AM	7:49:12 AM	7:39:22 AM	2.00	16.40	81.30	VL	Tiger Valley Rd/ 41	Wharton Rd
9:11:15 AM	8:45:00 AM	8:10:00 AM	7:52:30 AM	7:42:00 AM	1.10	17.50	80.20	VL	Tiger Valley Rd/ 41	218
9:16:30 AM	8:49:12 AM	8:12:48 AM	7:54:36 AM	7:43:41 AM	0.70	18.20	79.50	L	Mohican Valley Trail	Tiger Valley/41
9:23:15 AM	8:54:36 AM	8:16:24 AM	7:57:18 AM	7:45:50 AM	0.90	19.10	78.60	L	Exit Trail onto Buckeye Rd	Mohican Valley Trail
9:23:37 AM	8:54:54 AM	8:16:36 AM	7:57:27 AM	7:45:58 AM	0.05	19.15	78.55	R	Buckeye Rd	Buckeye Rd
9:29:15 AM	8:59:24 AM	8:19:36 AM	7:59:42 AM	7:47:46 AM	0.75	19.90	77.80	CS	becomes North St	Buckeye Rd
9:30:45 AM	9:00:36 AM	8:20:24 AM	8:00:18 AM	7:48:14 AM	0.20	20.10	77.60	L	East St	North St
9:31:30 AM	9:01:12 AM	8:20:48 AM	8:00:36 AM	7:48:29 AM	0.10	20.20	77.50	R	E Washington St	East St
9:33:00 AM	9:02:24 AM	8:21:36 AM	8:01:12 AM	7:48:58 AM	0.20	20.40	77.30	CS	W Washington St	Market St/62
9:33:45 AM	9:03:00 AM	8:22:00 AM	8:01:30 AM	7:49:12 AM	0.10	20.50	77.20	R	Richards St	Washington St
9:34:30 AM	9:03:36 AM	8:22:24 AM	8:01:48 AM	7:49:26 AM	0.10	20.60	76.80	RS	REST STOP 1-Kokosing Gap Trailhead	Richards St
9:37:30 AM	9:06:00 AM	8:24:00 AM	8:03:00 AM	7:50:24 AM	0.50	21.00	76.70	CS	Richards St	Rambo St
9:39:45 AM	9:07:48 AM	8:25:12 AM	8:03:54 AM	7:51:07 AM	0.30	21.30	76.40	L	Danville Amity Rd	Richards St
9:49:30 AM	9:15:36 AM	8:30:24 AM	8:07:48 AM	7:54:14 AM	1.30	22.60	75.10	CS	Danville Amity Rd	Chapel Rd
10:07:30 AM	9:30:00 AM	8:40:00 AM	8:15:00 AM	8:00:00 AM	2.40	25.00	72.70	CS	Danville Amity Rd	Wildcat/ King Rd
10:14:15 AM	9:35:24 AM	8:43:36 AM	8:17:42 AM	8:02:10 AM	0.90	25.90	71.80	CS	Danville Amity Rd	Apple Valley Rd
10:27:00 AM	9:45:36 AM	8:50:24 AM	8:22:48 AM	8:06:14 AM	1.70	27.60	70.10	CS	80 MILE RETURN MERGE	Gilchrist Rd
10:28:30 AM	9:46:48 AM	8:51:12 AM	8:23:24 AM	8:06:43 AM	0.20	27.80	69.90	R	Upper Fredericktown Amity Rd	Danville Amity Rd
10:29:15 AM	9:47:24 AM	8:51:36 AM	8:23:42 AM	8:06:58 AM	0.10	27.90	69.80	CS	Upper Fredericktown Amity Rd	Wooster Rd/ Rt 3
10:39:45 AM	9:55:48 AM	8:57:12 AM	8:27:54 AM	8:10:19 AM	1.40	29.30	68.40	CS	becomes Butler Rd	Daniels Rd
10:44:15 AM	9:59:24 AM	8:59:36 AM	8:29:42 AM	8:11:46 AM	0.60	29.90	67.80	CS	becomes Butler Amity Rd	Butler Rd
10:52:30 AM	10:06:00 AM	9:04:00 AM	8:33:00 AM	8:14:24 AM	1.10	31.00	66.70	CS	becomes Butler Rd	Crooked Rd
11:02:15 AM	10:13:48 AM	9:09:12 AM	8:36:54 AM	8:17:31 AM	1.30	32.30	65.40	CS	Butler Rd	Mishey Rd
11:11:15 AM	10:21:00 AM	9:14:00 AM	8:40:30 AM	8:20:24 AM	1.20	33.50	64.20	CS	becomes Statler Rd	Butler Rd
11:18:00 AM	10:26:24 AM	9:17:36 AM	8:43:12 AM	8:22:34 AM	0.90	34.40	63.30	L	Wheatcraft Rd	Statler Rd
11:18:45 AM	10:27:00 AM	9:18:00 AM	8:43:30 AM	8:22:48 AM	0.10	34.50	63.20	CS	Wheatcraft Rd	Hazlett Rd
11:29:15 AM	10:35:24 AM	9:23:36 AM	8:47:42 AM	8:26:10 AM	1.40	35.90	61.80	CS	Wheatcraft Rd	Brokaw Rd
11:33:45 AM	10:39:00 AM	9:26:00 AM	8:49:30 AM	8:27:36 AM	0.60	36.50	61.20	L	Cleveland St	Wheatcraft Rd
11:40:30 AM	10:44:24 AM	9:29:36 AM	8:52:12 AM	8:29:46 AM	0.90	37.40	60.30	CS	Cleveland St	Drummond St
11:41:15 AM	10:45:00 AM	9:30:00 AM	8:52:30 AM	8:30:00 AM	0.10	37.50	60.20	RS	REST STOP 2- Five Points Drive In	Cleveland St
11:42:00 AM	10:45:36 AM	9:30:24 AM	8:52:48 AM	8:30:14 AM	0.10	37.60	60.10	L	Newville St/ Hwy 95	Cleveland St
11:43:30 AM	10:46:48 AM	9:31:12 AM	8:53:24 AM	8:30:43 AM	0.20	37.80	59.90	CS	becomes W Elm St	Wilson Ave
11:45:00 AM	10:48:00 AM	9:32:00 AM	8:54:00 AM	8:31:12 AM	0.20	38.00	59.70	VL	Newville St	West St
11:50:15 AM	10:52:12 AM	9:34:48 AM	8:56:06 AM	8:32:53 AM	0.70	38.70	59.00	CS	Newville St	Armstrong Rd
12:07:30 PM	11:06:00 AM	9:44:00 AM	9:03:00 AM	8:38:24 AM	2.30	41.00	56.70	R	Garber Rd	Newville St
12:09:45 PM	11:07:48 AM	9:45:12 AM	9:03:54 AM	8:39:07 AM	0.30	41.30	56.40	L	Hamilton Rd	Garber Rd
12:24:00 PM	11:19:12 AM	9:52:48 AM	9:09:36 AM	8:43:41 AM	1.90	43.20	54.50	L	Ankneytown Rd	Hamilton Rd
12:27:00 PM	11:21:36 AM	9:54:24 AM	9:10:48 AM	8:44:38 AM	0.40	43.60	54.10	R	Leedy Rd	Ankneytown Rd
12:33:00 PM	11:26:24 AM	9:57:36 AM	9:13:12 AM	8:46:34 AM	0.80	44.40	53.30	L	Roberts Rd/ 379	Leedy Rd
12:35:15 PM	11:28:12 AM	9:58:48 AM	9:14:06 AM	8:47:17 AM	0.30	44.70	52.60	CS	Roberts Rd/ 379	Gregg Rd
12:40:30 PM	11:32:24 AM	10:01:36 AM	9:16:12 AM	8:48:58 AM	1.00	45.40	52.30	CS	Roberts Rd/ 379	Yankee St
12:51:45 PM	11:41:24 AM	10:07:36 AM	9:20:42 AM	8:52:34 AM	1.50	46.90	50.80	R	Quaker Rd	Roberts Rd
12:59:15 PM	11:47:24 AM	10:11:36 AM	9:23:42 AM	8:54:58 AM	1.00	47.9	49.80	L	Zolman Rd	Quaker Rd
1:13:30 PM	11:58:48 AM	10:19:12 AM	9:29:24 AM	8:59:31 AM	1.90	49.8	47.90	CS	becomes Main St	Ankneytown Rd
1:15:00 PM	12:00:00 PM	10:20:00 AM	9:30:00 AM	9:00:00 AM	0.20	50	47.70	VR	remain on Main St	Mill St
1:16:30 PM	12:01:12 PM	10:20:48 AM	9:30:36 AM	9:00:29 AM	0.20	50.2	47.50	R	Sandusky St/ Hwy 95	Main St
1:19:30 PM	12:03:36 PM	10:22:24 AM	9:31:48 AM	9:01:26 AM	0.40	50.6	47.10	CS	becomes Mt Gilead Rd	Sandusky St
1:21:00 PM	12:04:48 PM	10:23:12 AM	9:32:24 AM	9:01:55 AM	0.20	50.8	46.90	RS	REST STOP 3-Farmers Citizens Bank	Mt Gilead Rd
1:22:30 PM	12:06:00 PM	10:24:00 AM	9:33:00 AM	9:02:24 AM	0.20	51	46.70	CS	Mt Gilead Rd	Hwy 13 Overpass
1:30:00 PM	12:12:00 PM	10:28:00 AM	9:36:00 AM	9:04:48 AM	1.00	52	45.70	L	Pinkley Rd	Mt Gilead Rd
1:40:30 PM	12:20:24 PM	10:33:36 AM	9:40:12 AM	9:08:10 AM	1.40	53.4	44.30	R	Sparta Rd	Pinkley Rd
1:48:45 PM	12:27:00 PM	10:38:00 AM	9:43:30 AM	9:10:48 AM	1.10	54.5	43.20	CS	Sparta Rd	Sockman Rd
2:00:00 PM	12:36:00 PM	10:44:00 AM	9:48:00 AM	9:14:24 AM	1.50	56	41.70	CS	Sparta Rd	Granny Creek Rd
2:20:15 PM	12:52:12 PM	10:54:48 AM	9:56:06 AM	9:20:53 AM	2.70	58.7	39.00	R	Levering Rd/ Green Valley	Sparta Rd
2:29:15 PM	12:59:24 PM	10:59:36 AM	9:59:42 AM	9:23:46 AM	1.20	59.9	37.80	CS	Levering Rd	Daily Rd
2:44:15 PM	1:11:24 PM	11:07:36 AM	10:05:42 AM	9:28:34 AM	2.00	61.9	35.80	L	Chesterville Sparta Rd/ 314	Levering Rd
2:57:45 PM	1:22:12 PM	11:14:48 AM	10:11:06 AM	9:32:53 AM	1.80	63.7	34.00	CS	Chesterville Sparta Rd/ 314	Prospect Mt Vernon/ CR 21
3:02:15 PM	1:25:48 PM	11:17:12 AM	10:12:54 AM	9:34:19 AM	0.60	64.3	33.40	CS	Chesterville Sparta Rd/ 314	Marengo Mt Vernon/ 229
3:03:00 PM	1:26:24 PM	11:17:36 AM	10:13:12 AM	9:34:34 AM	0.10	64.4	33.30	L	Enter High School	Chesterville Sparta
3:03:45 PM	1:27:00 PM	11:18:00 AM	10:13:30 AM	9:34:48 AM	0.10	64.5	33.20	RS	REST STOP 4-Highland High School	School
3:04:30 PM	1:27:36 PM	11:18:24 AM	10:13:48 AM	9:35:02 AM	0.10	64.6	33.10	R	N Church St	Rest Stop
3:06:45 PM	1:29:24 PM	11:19:36 AM	10:14:42 AM	9:35:46 AM	0.30	64.9	32.80	CS	N Church St	Main St
3:09:45 PM	1:31:48 PM	11:21:12 AM	10:15:54 AM	9:36:43 AM	0.40	65.3	32.40	CS	becomes Sparta Centerburg Rd	Throckmorton RD
3:24:45 PM	1:43:48 PM	11:29:12 AM	10:21:54 AM	9:41:31 AM	2.00	67.3	30.40	R	Liberty Mt Vernon Rd	Sparta Centerburg
3:38:15 PM	1:54:36 PM	11:36:24 AM	10:27:18 AM	9:45:50 AM	1.80	69.1	28.60	L	Rich Hill Bloomfield Rd	Liberty Mt Vernon
3:46:30 PM	2:01:12 PM	11:40:48 AM	10:30:36 AM	9:48:29 AM	1.10	70.2	27.50	CS	becomes Bloomfield Rd	Rich Hill Bloomfield
4:00:00 PM	2:12:00 PM	11:48:00 AM	10:36:00 AM	9:52:48 AM	1.80	72	25.70	L	Updike Rd	Bloomfield Rd
4:00:45 PM	2:12:36 PM	11:48:24 AM	10:36:18 AM	9:53:02 AM	0.10	72.1	25.60	R	Rich Hill Rd/ CR 20	Updike Rd

Pelotonia: Sunday 100 Mile Return

4:08:15 PM	2:18:36 PM	11:52:24 AM	10:39:18 AM	9:55:26 AM	1.00	73.1	24.60	L	Rich Hill Rd/ CR 20	Eckard Rd
4:13:30 PM	2:22:48 PM	11:55:12 AM	10:41:24 AM	9:57:07 AM	0.70	73.8	23.90	CS	becomes Clayton Rd	Walton Rd
4:19:30 PM	2:27:36 PM	11:58:24 AM	10:43:48 AM	9:59:02 AM	0.80	74.6	23.10	CS	Clayton Rd	Cleveland Ave
4:21:00 PM	2:28:48 PM	11:59:12 AM	10:44:24 AM	9:59:31 AM	0.20	74.8	22.90	R	Houck St	Clayton Rd
4:21:45 PM	2:29:24 PM	11:59:36 AM	10:44:42 AM	9:59:46 AM	0.10	74.9	22.80	L	N Hartford Ave	Houck St
4:22:30 PM	2:30:00 PM	12:00:00 PM	10:45:00 AM	10:00:00 AM	0.10	75	22.70	CS	S Hartford Ave	Main St
4:25:30 PM	2:32:24 PM	12:01:36 PM	10:46:12 AM	10:00:58 AM	0.40	75.4	22.30	CS	becomes Croton Rd	White Rd
4:33:45 PM	2:39:00 PM	12:06:00 PM	10:49:30 AM	10:03:36 AM	1.10	76.5	21.20	CS	Croton Rd	Wilson Rd
4:47:15 PM	2:49:48 PM	12:13:12 PM	10:54:54 AM	10:07:55 AM	1.80	78.3	19.40	L	Croton Rd	School Lane Rd
4:57:45 PM	2:58:12 PM	12:18:48 PM	10:59:06 AM	10:11:17 AM	1.40	79.7	18.00	VR	High St	N Park Place
4:58:07 PM	2:58:30 PM	12:19:00 PM	10:59:15 AM	10:11:24 AM	0.05	79.75	17.95	RS	REST STOP 5-Hartford Township	High St
4:58:30 PM	2:58:48 PM	12:19:12 PM	10:59:24 AM	10:11:31 AM	0.05	79.8	17.90	R	Delaware St	High St
5:01:30 PM	3:01:12 PM	12:20:48 PM	11:00:36 AM	10:12:29 AM	0.40	80.2	17.50	CS	becomes Foundation Rd	Delaware St
5:08:15 PM	3:06:36 PM	12:24:24 PM	11:03:18 AM	10:14:38 AM	0.90	81.1	16.60	L	Clover Valley Rd	Foundation Rd
5:25:30 PM	3:20:24 PM	12:33:36 PM	11:10:12 AM	10:20:10 AM	2.30	83.4	14.30	R	Westley Chapel Rd	Clover Valley
5:40:30 PM	3:32:24 PM	12:41:36 PM	11:16:12 AM	10:24:58 AM	2.00	85.4	12.30	L	N County Line Rd	Westley Chapel Rd
5:51:00 PM	3:40:48 PM	12:47:12 PM	11:20:24 AM	10:28:19 AM	1.40	86.8	10.90	CS	County Line Rd	Johnstown Alexandria Rd/37
6:03:45 PM	3:51:00 PM	12:54:00 PM	11:25:30 AM	10:32:24 AM	1.70	88.5	9.20	CS	County Line Rd	Montgomery Rd
6:07:30 PM	3:54:00 PM	12:56:00 PM	11:27:00 AM	10:33:36 AM	0.50	89	8.70	CS	County Line Rd	Center Village Rd
6:13:30 PM	3:58:48 PM	12:59:12 PM	11:29:24 AM	10:35:31 AM	0.80	89.8	7.90	R	Robins Rd	County Line Rd
6:21:00 PM	4:04:48 PM	1:03:12 PM	11:32:24 AM	10:37:55 AM	1.00	90.8	6.90	L	Green Cook Rd	Robins Rd
6:30:45 PM	4:12:36 PM	1:08:24 PM	11:36:18 AM	10:41:02 AM	1.30	92.1	5.60	CS	becomes Peter Hoover Rd	Fancher/ CR 20
6:38:15 PM	4:18:36 PM	1:12:24 PM	11:39:18 AM	10:43:26 AM	1.00	93.1	4.60	R	Walnut St	Peter Hoover
6:42:45 PM	4:22:12 PM	1:14:48 PM	11:41:06 AM	10:44:53 AM	0.60	93.7	4.00	L	Bevelhymer Rd	Walnut St
6:44:15 PM	4:23:24 PM	1:15:36 PM	11:41:42 AM	10:45:22 AM	0.20	93.9	3.20	CS	Bevelhymer Rd	New Albany Rd
6:50:15 PM	4:28:12 PM	1:18:48 PM	11:44:06 AM	10:47:17 AM	1.00	94.7	3.00	CS	Bevelhymer Rd	Central College
6:54:00 PM	4:31:12 PM	1:20:48 PM	11:45:36 AM	10:48:29 AM	0.50	95.2	2.50	L	Walton Pkwy	Bevelhymer Rd
6:54:45 PM	4:31:48 PM	1:21:12 PM	11:45:54 AM	10:48:43 AM	0.10	95.3	2.00	CS	Walton Pkwy	Johnstown Rd/62
6:58:30 PM	4:34:48 PM	1:23:12 PM	11:47:24 AM	10:49:55 AM	0.60	95.8	1.90	R	Kitzmiller Rd	Smiths Mill Rd
7:00:45 PM	4:36:36 PM	1:24:24 PM	11:48:18 AM	10:50:38 AM	0.30	96.1	1.60	R	E Dublin Granville Rd	Kitzmiller Rd
7:09:00 PM	4:43:12 PM	1:28:48 PM	11:51:36 AM	10:53:17 AM	1.10	97.2	0.50	L	High St	E Dublin Granville
7:09:45 PM	4:43:48 PM	1:29:12 PM	11:51:54 AM	10:53:31 AM	0.10	97.3	0.40	R	Village Hall Rd	High St
7:11:15 PM	4:45:00 PM	1:30:00 PM	11:52:30 AM	10:54:00 AM	0.20	97.5	0.20	CS	Village Hall Rd	Main St
7:12:45 PM	4:46:12 PM	1:30:48 PM	11:53:06 AM	10:54:29 AM	0.20	97.7	0.00	END	FINISH-Market Square	New Albany

ETA	Estimated Time of Arrival
INCR	Increments
FM	Forward Mileage
RM	Reverse Mileage
R	Right Turn
CS	Continue Straight
L	Left Turn
VR	Veer Right
VL	Veer Left